JACS Solutions, Inc.

809 Pinnacle Drive Ste R, Linthicum Heights, MD 21090 United States

FCC ID: 2AGCDJACSCP75C1

Model Number: CP75C

DATE: 2021-03-09

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

To Whom It May Concern,

We, JACS Solutions, Inc. hereby declare that our product (Wireless charging pad) Model Number: CP75C can meet item 5.2 of KDB 680106 as follow;

Requirements of KDB 680106 D01	Yes / No	Description
Power transfer frequency is less than 1	Yes	The device operate in the frequency
MHz		range 119.0 KHz - 173.0 KHz
Output power from each primary coil is	Yes	The maximum output power of
less than or equal to 15 watts.		the primary coil is 7.5W.
The system may consist of more than one		
source primary coils, charging one or		The transfer system includes only single
more clients. If more than one primary	Yes	coil that is able to detect receiver device.
coil is present, the coil pairs may be		con that is able to detect receiver device.
powered on at the same time.		
Client device is placed directly in contact	Yes	Client device is placed directly in
with the transmitter.	103	contact with the transmitter.
Mobile exposure conditions only		
(portable exposure conditions are not	Yes	Mobile exposure conditions
covered by this exclusion).		
The aggregate H-field strengths	Yes	Mobile exposure conditions, the test result meets this requirement.
anywhere at or beyond 15 cm		
surrounding the device, and 20 cm away		
from the surface from all coils that by		
design can simultaneously transmit, and		
while those coils are simultaneously		
energized, are demonstrated to be less		
than 50% of the applicable MPE limit.		

Per KDB 680106 section 5 c); in all other cases, unless excluded by 5. b) above, an RF exposure evaluation report must be reviewed and accepted through a KDB inquiry to enable authorization of the equipment. When evaluation is required to show compliance; for example, using field strength, power density, SAR measurements or computational modeling etc., the specific authorization requirements will be determined based on the results of the RF exposure evaluation.

JACS Solutions, Inc.

809 Pinnacle Drive Ste R, Linthicum Heights, MD 21090 United States

Please contact me if you have any question.

Best Regards!

(Signed)

Name / Title: Candy Zhang / Manager

Company: JACS Solutions, Inc.

Address: 809 Pinnacle Drive Ste R, Linthicum Heights, MD 21090 United States

Phone: (410) 493-6718 Fax: 1 866-723-3050

E-Mail: candy@jacs-solutions.com